RESOLUTION NO. 29-89 A RESOLUTION INITIATING AN EMERGENCY SERVICES AND DISASTER PLAN

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham is making plans to initiate an Emergency Services and Disaster Plan; and

WHEREAS, part of the Village of Chatham was leveled by a tornado in August of 1977 and experienced widespread confusion in coordinating disaster relief; and

WHEREAS, the Village President, with the consent of the Village Board, may appoint a coordinator of the Village's Emergency Services and Disaster Plan according to Ordinance 77-29; and

WHEREAS, the coordinator shall have direct responsibility for the organization, administration, training and operation of the Village's Emergency Services and Disaster Plan;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, that the Board of Trustees appoint MONTE SIMS as the Village of Chatham's Emergency Services and Disaster Plan coordinator effective immediately.

PASSED October 10, 1989

APPROVED October 10, 1989

M. Miller

CARL D. OBLINGER

PRESIDENT, BOARD OF TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM

ATTEST:

VILLAGE CLERK